

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 70 OF 2006 (For Prel. hearing)

N. SHANTIPRIYA

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAMESH KUMAR REDDY

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.
and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the transfer petition. Issue notice also
on the application for ex-parte stay.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedin
gs in Case No. 3240/2005 titled

"P. Ramesh Kumar Vs. Shantipriya" pending before the Family Court, Ja
balpur (M.P.).

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master