

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 70 OF 2006

N. SHANTIPRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAMESH KUMAR REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Additional notice be issued and forwarded to the Family Court, Jabalpur, M.P. with reference to Case No.3240/2005 filed on 14th October, 2005 for service upon the unserved respondent.

It is disclosed that the respondent is serving in the police force and is being transferred to different places, hence, it is difficult for the petitioner to find out his present address.

But, in any case, it is the duty of the litigant to disclose the proper address before the concerned court

where the litigation is filed by them.

.2.

Since present respondent has preferred Case No.3240/2005 before the Family Court, Jabalpur, it is his duty to disclose the proper and correct address before such court where he is represented through some advocate.

In view of such fact, if the trial court could not serve the notice of this Court upon the present respondent, because of non-disclosure of proper address, being petitioner in Case No.3240/2005 before such court, then such fact should be reported to this Court. In such circumstances, the Family Court, Jabalpur has to take appropriate steps against such non-disclosure of present and proper address by the petitioner, being respondent herein, and to report to this Court before the next date.

Further additional notice also be served through the advocate of the respondent, who has filed Case No.3240/2005 and is representing the respondent before the trial court. Such additional notice is allowed to be taken by the petitioner as dasti notice. However, in that case, Office has to intimate this order to the trial court through a letter.

List the matter on 10th August, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar