

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 70 OF 2006

N. SHANTIPRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAMESH KUMAR REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report))

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to be issued at the address as disclosed by AGE.CDS in its report.

Call for the Report from the Trial Court also.

List the matter on 10th October, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar