

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVIL.) NO(s). 7 0 OF 2 0 0 6

N. SHAN T I P R I Y A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

P. RAM E S H KUMA R R E D D Y

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,per mis sion to place addl. documents on record and office report))

Date: 1 4 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswa r a Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner may disclose the correct address of the respondents.
Additional notice be forwarded to the Fa mily Court, Jabalpur with a specific direction to serve the petitioner in Case No. 3 2 4 0 / 2 0 0 5 , who is respondent herein with further direction to either affix the notice at the given address or to serve the same through the Advocate of the petitioner before such Court.

Call for the report from Fa mily Court, Jabalpur regarding notice forwarded earlier with a report that what actions are taken by that Court, in view of the fact that petitioner in Case No. 3 2 4 0 / 2 0 0 5 has not disclosed the present address before such Court.

List the matter on 1 st April, 2 0 0 8 .

(S.G. Shah)
Registra r