

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 70 OF 2006

N. SHANTIPRIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAMESH KUMAR REDDY Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sole respondent served.

There is no representation.

No vakalatnama seen filed.

However, the sole respondent may file vakalatnama and
counter affidavit,if any, within two weeks from today, as a last
chance.

List the matter on 9-9-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar